1)     EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
3)     EU-Type Examination Certificate Number :    SCA20ATEX068X/Rev.02 (for revision detail see cl.20)
4)     Equipment or Protective System : Terminal and Control Boxes, TYPES: ZNB-X series (The type description is in the schedule)
5)     Manufacturer :  ZONE Elektrik Mak. Müh. İmalat San. Tic. Ltd. Şti.
6)     Manufacturer Address :  Şekerpınar Mahallesi, Anadolu Cad. NO:8/A Çayırova - Kocaeli/TURKEY
7)     This equipment or protective system and/or any acceptable variation there to is specified in the schedule to this certificate
and the documents therein referred to.
9)    Essential Health and Safety Requirements is made about reference standard.

   IP 66 for “Empty” type enclosures without equipment.
Ambient temperature : -25oC to +55oC
Identification of Type Codes
         ZNB -
     Type
     Box Size
14)   EU-Type Examination Certificate :    SCA20ATEX068X/Rev.02
FR-44-EN/02.02.2020/00 2/5
Empty for without equipment
E for with equipment
Size (Width x Length x Height) No
536mm x 786mm x 310mm 7
430mm x 660mm x 285mm 6
350mm x 520mm x 226 mm 5
315mm x 460mm x 202mm 4
230mm x 330mm x 166mm 3
200mm x 275mm x 143mm 2
145mm x 210mm x 121mm 1
110mm x 210mm x 85mm CE3
CE2 110mm x 150mm x 85mm
SCA Belgelendirme ve Ozel Egitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Sti.
Halkapınar Mh. Pakistan Blv. 1203.Sokak No:13 Onuk Plaza K:9 D:909 Konak-IZMIR / TURKEY
Phone: 0090 (232) 489 02 12     Fax: 0090 (232) 489 02 17
www.scaatex.com        e-mail: info@scaatex.com
This Certificate May Only Be Reproduced In Its Entirety And Without Change
The competent person
SCA Technical Manager
İsmail OĞLAKCIOĞLU
Date of Approval : 23.10.2024
FR-44-EN/02.02.2020/00 3/5
15.1)         Type Parameters
Type
Component Type and Max. Quantity
Minimum Distance Between
Components
Maximum number
of holes
Signal lamp, push
button, emergency
button (1/2”)
Rotary mechanism
switch (1/2”)
Signal lamp, push
button, emergency
button
Rotary
mechanism
switch
ZNB-7E 35 35 18
55 mm
80 mm
ZNB-6E 26 26 18
ZNB-5E 18 18 12
ZNB-4E 15 15 8
ZNB-3E 6 6 3
ZNB-2E 3 3 2
ZNB-1E 3 3 2
ZNB-CE3E 3 3 1 -
ZNB-CE2E 2 2 1 -
MAX. Quantity of Enclosure Entries
Type
A Side B Side
 Metric M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50
 NPT 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1 1/4” 1 1/2”
ZNB-7 32 32 23 14 14 23 23 14 8 8
ZNB-6 29 29 23 14 12 17 17 11 6 6
ZNB-5 15 15 13 9 5 9 9 7 5 3
ZNB-4 13 13 11 5 4 7 7 5 2 2
ZNB-3 9 9 5 2 2 5 5 2 1 1
ZNB-2 7 7 3 3 2 5 3 2 1 1
ZNB-1 3 3 2 - - 2 2 1 - -
SCA Belgelendirme ve Ozel Egitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Sti.
Halkapınar Mh. Pakistan Blv. 1203.Sokak No:13 Onuk Plaza K:9 D:909 Konak-IZMIR / TURKEY